

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Narketpally - 508 254

QUESTION AND ANSWER WITH NAMES NOTED BY CHAIRPERSON - CLINICAL MEETING ON 19.06.2014

1. **Question:** - Why lab investigation D-dimer was not done? (Dr. A.K. Deshpande, Assoc. Professor of Pathology)

Answer: - As patients PT, APTT were under control and patient was taken for surgery immediately, above investigation was not done (Dr. V.V. Choudhary, Assoc. Professor of Obst & Gynaecology)

2. **Question:** - Why case was not considered of DIC following abruption? (Dr. Srinivas Behara, Professor of General Surgery).

Answer: The patient had all the features of SIRS & retroplacental clot was minimal (About 35 ml), also coagulation profile was within normal limits so this case of severe PIH with abruption went into severe sepsis following LSCS. (Dr. V.V. Choudhary, Assoc. Professor of Obst & Gynaecology).

3. **Question:** - What was the Antenatal history of the patient? (Dr. K. Nagaraj, Professor & HOD of Community Medicine).

Answer: It was an un booked case & she could well have been a known case of HTN superimposed on obesity. HYIN was diagnosed outside at 6th week itself & she was given antihypertensive which she discontinued after 15-20 days by herself (Dr. V.V. Choudhary, Assoc. Professor of Obst & Gynaecology).